

Rajput PR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3537 OF 2025

Rehmat Ali Kutub Ali Rehmani **...Applicant**

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and Anr. **...Respondents**

Mr. Tohid Shaikh i/by Anjali Patil, *for the Applicant.*

Mr. Kiran C. Shinde, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 16TH SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** Issue notice to Respondent No.2.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the Applicant shall supply a spare copy of the Bail Application to the Investigating Officer.
- 3.** The Investigating Officer is directed to serve Respondent No.2 and ascertain whether she requires legal aid from the legal aid department.
- 4.** Stand over to **16th October, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)