

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3537 OF 2025**

Rehmat Ali Kutub Ali Rehmani ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the State/R.No.1.

Ms. Manisha Devkar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**