

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3537 OF 2025

Rehmat Ali Kutub Ali Rehmani

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. _____

...Respondents

Mr. Tohid Shaikh i/b Anjali Patil for the Applicant

Mr. A.S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Manisha Devkar for the Respondent No.2/Org. Complainant
(appointed Advocate)

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 07th May, 2026

PC:-

1. At the outset, learned APP placed on record photocopies of the statement of the victim which is recorded under section 183 of the B.N.S.S.
2. The photocopies of the C.A. report are taken on record. Learned APP seeks further time to place on record a legible copy of the medical report at the time of examination of the victim by the Medical Officer.
3. Time is granted, as a last chance, stand over to 23rd June, 2026.

R. M. JOSHI, J.